Canby Rodeo

Volunteer Membership Criteria

Vision Statement

To implement a plan to promote Professional Rodeo at the Clackamas County Fair, through Canby Rodeo, knowing that our foundation lies in tireless volunteers, which without them, we could not function.

Objectives

To develop a group of potential candidates to fill Associate Member vacancies and to recognize fellow volunteers for their commitment to the organization.

Duties

To work with and alongside the rodeo Committee Directors and Associates on all tasks needed to carry out the production of a successful Canby Rodeo. Some of these tasks include, but not limited to: security and safety, hospitality and V.I.P., parking, arena setup, yearly maintenance, painting, ticket taking, sign and banner hanging, clean up, etc.

The following guidelines are subject to change during any regular Canby Rodeo Committee meeting by a vote of the committee directors.

- 1. Volunteer Member applicants will be screened by the Associate/Volunteer Sub-Committee or by other members of the Rodeo Committee.
- 2. Volunteer members are highly encouraged to attend Canby Rodeo Committee meetings, but are not required and do not have voting rights during the meetings.
- 3. Volunteer members will be reviewed annually by the Canby Rodeo Associate Subcommittee.
- 4. Volunteer members are allowed up to two (2) total tickets for each year's performance. With the limitation of one (1) ticket for Friday night and zero (0) tickets for Saturday night.
- 5. Volunteer Members should understand the mission and philosophy of the Canby Rodeo Committee and Clackamas County Fair Board.